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TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

| gﬁuﬂ%ﬂi:n&eu%?g gectmn 500 7 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulatxons to determine whe-

ther or not the Zoning Cummzssx.oner and/or Deput,y Zomng Cnmmx:.smner should approve
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Contract Purchaser:
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Pﬁoperty is to he posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

enses of the above Special Hearing advertising, posting, eic., upon fi*- _
ing oif r?l{i;v ;'ef.gtf:: i:n%aguﬁer agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restric. i
tions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County. ;

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are tire legal owner(s) of the propei.y
which is the subject of this Petition.
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City and State

Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
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Phone No.

VLA ARy
______ 10th ... day :
of --E’:ﬁf“_m, O , 19..86., that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as -

in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Balhmore Countv in Room 103, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore
eenoodanuary , 1087 at
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To the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Cﬁunty:

- .

Ye, the undersigned ‘residents of St.

Qan_va{l 3011 4698 '

B

Lukes Lane, Paris, Road, Schissler Avenue
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and cd jacent areas located in the 2nd Councilmanic Election District of Balti-

more County, do hereby petitior that the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore

County, State of Maryland deriy the permit to the petitioner, Rising Sun First

Baptist Church, to construct a dwelling as delineated in the plans filed with

PETITION

To the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County:

# e

We, the undersigned ‘residents of St. Lukes Lane, Paris, Road, Schissler Avenue

and adjacent areas located in the 2nd Councilmanic Election District of Balti-

more County, do hereby petition that the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore

County, State of Maryland deny the permit to the petitioner, Rising Sun First

Baptist. Church, to conestruct a dwelling as delineated in the plans filed with
Baltimore County,
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Signature(s), Address, Telephone no. of Protestants:
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PETITION

To the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County:

We, the undersigned’residents of St. Lukes Lane, Paris, Rcad, Schissler Avenue
and adjacent areas located in the 2nd Councilmanic Election District of Balti-
more County, do hereby petition that the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore
County, State of Maryland deny the permit to the petitioner, Rising Sun First

Baptist Church, to construct a dwelling as delineated in the plans filed with

Baltimore County.

Signature(s), Address, Telephone no, of Protesl.anl.s.
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PETITION

To the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County:

PR

We, the undersigned-residen.s of St. Lukes Lane, Paris, Road, Schissler Avenue

and adjacent areas located in the 2rd Councilmanic Election District of Balti-

more County, do hereby petition that the Zoning Comnissioner of Baltimore

County, State of Maryland deny the permit to the petitioner,

Baptist Church

Rising Sun First

» Yo construct a dwelling as delineated in the plans filed with
Baltimore County,

‘iignuture{a), Address, Telephone no. of Protestants:

\"’) -l e - R o ‘.".“N_ /‘_ ng 'y ;‘\."‘_"if}“; }2';‘&:‘! ‘?‘f,(tf N 542{5.2
Al /o T fiw sl (203 s LoD By 27553

36 % 0 B@*L‘J«m_ é?a7 Mmﬂm t”ﬂ
j}Dlm.: { :I;,é\;/) 7'{’0)’ f‘.’..u '3/ f?x/

‘7‘/‘/-—: A e

} ‘Zék_&y _;_Zi;,; 7&"3/ ﬂ ,4’ ﬂ,_/ ’q (i‘g 9;,5/ ‘H‘jyj“ {.
33

Jm@ ﬁ'//' 299 Jagie il Gare-z im0

oy Yl
. <y
54 }Jz/‘-u. /741 l// - .3’;1}1 ?JLZL{_(‘{J , /4//{(4/ Dy L)
/ :.écd.“ /)’f (” D202 Lptrmre daee ,ach,g“:;z |

THEAL

N

iR i




K -
N e -

i A s

A It

o ol
o2

.'5_
L

ey, [,
2 VACH
i oo

Yow b

ATY3IA3E o
“'.:---_‘"Nu—-_-'lé O

b N~ ——
e N
. » a

,1 Rl W
'y PR S g pe ) B

€38V 4 s

'ﬁ t‘E

oo

~

. § r AR
- - ‘-.—q- - N
S,
S Ty
)| l\..';_h - el ’
e a1\

(ABTED R
HOIM ¥OINNE -
" WAvisooNs

"

HO

- i
AT

NILIVE

g

e T AN L ERS R DA S PR

v ae R T S . =
"} a‘ﬂr:".';;'.";;,,‘,"\'ﬂl.’:\""?"‘ﬁ F’; B4 ‘:"‘&‘ &t i
Te S ke .

Ny

Wy

[ . = i | - L [ R . . _— -

Sunday mornings, with intemmittent use during the week. The average Sunday

service attracts approximately 150 members and 30 cars. The church building

will be constructed approximately 33 feet from the east property line, which

abuts Woodlawn Middle School's athletic fields. Sixty-seven parking spaces

are required, and €3 spaces will be provided.

The commnity is concerned that if this church is constructed, their

residential community will become commercial. In addition, they are con-

cerned about overflow parking onto adjacent residential streets.
or other religious

Churches, other buildings for religious worship,

institutions are permitted in a residential zone by right. There is no
question that the proposed use is compatible with the neighborhood and
community; the Baltimore County Council so concluded by permitting such a use

as a matter of right, However, the proposed use would be a residential
transition use and, as such, would be required to satisfy, to the extent
possible, the RTA use requirements to be compatible with the character and

general welfare of the surrounding residential premises.

In fact, all of the RTA use requirements can be satisfied except for the

75-foot buffer requirement., With the proposed landscaping, the impact created

by the inability to satisfy this requirement would be minimal. A 33-foot

dense buffer area is to be provided to the east property line and a 55-foot

dense buffer area to the west property line, adjoining Ms. Thweatt's property.

The property is approximately 320 feet wida in the rear and approximately 329

feet wide in the front along St. Lukes Lane. It is obvious that the church

cannot satisfy the buffer requirements without reducing the needed size of the

building and limiting the on-site parking, It appeared from the testimony

that the size of the buffer area is not an issue but that the type of buffer

used is of concern.

4. A landscape plan shall be submitted to the Current
Planning and Development Division, Office of Plan-
ning and Zoning, znd shall be subject to compli~
ance with the Baltimore County Landscape Manual.
Prior to such submission, the Petitioner and Mrs.
Thweatt shall agree as to the type of screening to
be placed along and adjacent to their joint prop-
erty line. Such screening shall include both
buffer areas and the area adjacent to and running
the length of the south property line, parallel
tn Schissler Avenue

5. A revised site plan, approved by the Current Plan-
ning and Development Division, shall be submitted
to the Zoning Commissioner.
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cc: David E. Sloan, Esquire
Ms. Peqgy Thweatt
Mr. Ray Frazier
Ms. Ella wWhite Campbell

People's Counsel
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21
494-3353 21204

ARNOLD JABLON

ZONING COMMISSIONER JEAN M. HIUNG

DEPUTY ZCNING CCOCMMISSIONER
January 13, 1937

- David E, Sloan, Esquire
Suite 1153, Mondawmin Concourse
Baltimore, Maryland 21215

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL BEARING
S/S St, Luke's La., 865' W of Easex Rd,
{2211 St, Luke's La,)
2ad Blection Diatrict
Riaing Sun Firat Raptist Church, Inc. ~ Petitioner
Case No. 87-308-SPH

Dear Mr, Sloan:

This is to advise you that $61.7% is due for advertising

and posting of the above property, [his fee must be paid before an
Order is issued,

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN AND POST RETURNED ON
THE D.{n’ OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED,

DQ uot remove sign from pranertv frem rhe time it is placed by
. 1% o
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND Ha. 29903
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION

re County, Maryland, and remit
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

lding, Towson, Maryland

DATE 1/0r /07 ACCOUNT R-01 6] 510
SITH Lk YOLT i
RETURNED amounr $ (1275

Risiny Sun First laptist Church,

= i ny e
RECEIVED 3600 Dak Avenuc, }.:-dlt':‘.' Ml 21207
FROM:

PO . J " B A T S T Ve s T4
ATATRTICING & FOSTING 0019 RE CLUE #a7-300%-50

VALIOATION OR SIGMATYNE QF CASHIER
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David E, Sloan, Esquire
Suite 1153, Mondawmin Concourse
Baltimore, Maryland 21215

" December 19, 1986

NOTICE OF HEARING

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
5/5 St. Luke's La., 865' W of Essex Rd.
(2211 St, Luke's La.)
2nd Election District
Rising Sun First Baptist Church, Inc. ~ Petitioner
Case no, B7-3U5-SPH

TIME: 11:00 a.m,

DATE: Wednesday, January 21, 1987

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Tow son, Maryland
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BALTIMCRE COUNTY, MARYLAND -
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION Na. 225EB8
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IN RE: PETITION SPPRCIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE

5/5 of St. Lukes Lane, 865' W
of Escex Road (2211 St. Lukes *
Lane) - 2rd Election Ristrict

ZONING COMMISSIQNER

* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Rising Sun First Baptist

Church, Inc., * Case No. B7-308-5PH

Petitioners *

* * *x * * x * L3 * * *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CGHCLUSIONS OF LAW

The Petitioner herein requests approval of a site plan for its church in
a residential zone and to confirm that it satisfies the residential transition
area (RTA) use requirements to the extent possible, as more particularly
described on Petitioner’s Exhibit 1.

The Petitioner, by Emmett C. Burns, its Pastor, appeared =znd testified
and was represented by Counsel. Peggy Thweatt, the adjoining property owner;
Ray Frazier, a neighborhood resident; and Ella White Campbell, President of
the Liberty Road Community Council, appeared, not necessarily in opposition to
the church but to express their concerns about parking and community involve-
ment.

Testimony indicated that the subject property, zoned D.R.3.5 and D,R.5.5
and located on St. Lukes Lane, across from Paris Road ard adjacent to Woodlawn
Middle School, is presently improved with a three-story frame dwelling., The
church proposes to convert the dwelling to office use and meeting rooms and to
construct a 60' x 100' church building with 400 seats, which will include a
fellowship hall, pastor's study, kitchen facilities, and several meeting
rooms, It presently utilizes Powhatan Elementary School and the instant site

is appropriate for a permanent location. The church now has 210 members,

including children, and hopes to attract another 100 members. Most of the

parishioners live in the lower Liberty Road corridor. Primary use would be

0

The Petitioner seoks relief from Section 1801.1.B.1.c.6, pursuant to
Section 500.7, BCZR,

It is clear from the testimony and evidence presented that the proposed
improvements are planned in such a way that compliance with the RTA use
requirements, to the extent possible, will be maintained and that the improve—
ments can otherwise be expected to be compatible with the character and
general welfare of the surrounding residential premises. It is also clear
that the proposed use would not be contrary to the spirit and intent of the
BCZR and would not result in substantial detriment to the public gocd,

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hear-
ing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the approval
prayed for should be granted,

Therefore, IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
227

residential zone is approved and satisfies the RTA use requiramenis to the

this day of January, 1987, that the site plan for a church in a

extent possible and, as such, the Petition for Special Hearing is hereby
GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, subject, however, to the tol-

lowing restrictions which are conditicrs precedent to the relief granted

herein:

1. Church members shall not be permitted to park on
the residential streets surrounding the church,
If additional parking is needed for a terporary
period, the church shall seek approval from the
Pfoodlau-a Middle School to utilize its parking
ot,

2, The height of tha church building shall not exceed
35 feet'

3. The heicht of any lighting fixture shall not ex-
cead 16 feet and shall e designed and placed amd
the intensity limited so as to prevent illumina-
tion onto adjoining dwellings or lots,
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
. INTER-QOFFICE CORRESPONDEMCE
RV
. Arnold Jablon
- TO.-Zoning Comyissioner. ... e Date..Jaouary .16, 1987 o oeeeoao_

Norman E. Gerber, AICP, Director
FROM. _Qffigce_ DI P.lammg-mq mens._

SUBJECT_...ZQRUIQ_Pﬁtﬂiﬂi\.ﬂc‘_ﬁl‘;&QB:SpH

If the purpose of this hearing is.to fnter i
£ pret the applicabilit
of the RTA regulations, this office offers no comment, PP ¢

Norman E. Gerb
Director
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DAVID E. SLOAN Ly .I n _,ﬁf'"
ATTORNEY AT LAW i\? 1 L*j 1153 MONDAWMIN CONCOURSE
/’ o “"q Q MOND2WMIN SHOPPING CENTER
/9/{ BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21215
wof- (301) 728-4224
January 21, 1987
oo
Honorable Arnold Jablon, e - R
Zoning Commission S
Baltimore County Office of el N e o
Planning and 2oning PR S _w,ﬁﬁ
111 West Chesapeake Avenue o b 2 W "jﬁ_ﬁwﬂﬂm«
Towson, Maryland 21204 RS TR
'! ; ‘*i& “L ?
i,.a-—

Re: Application for Building Permit
at 2211 St. Lukes Lane

Dear Mr, Jablon:

The following will attempt to respond to several items I
found in the file as an aftermath to my client's subject
application. With regard to the comments of the Hilltop
Community Assoclation we would note the following:

a. The overwhelming majority of members of the Rising Sun
congregation are residents of the contiguocus commnunity
surrounding the propcsed site.

b. To assert, as Hilltop did, that many "nearby"” residents
{Are statistics available?) already have church connections is
highly speculative and misunderstands the purposes of Rising Sun
in proposing to build its church on the site. The neighborhoecd
will be served to the extent it desires to be; however the
community service mission of Rising Sun is county-wide and even
extends into the City of Baltimore. Choice of the St. Lukes Lane
site is a compliment by the membership that this beautiful county
location is where this established congregation wants to worship.

c. Traffic patterns will not be appreciably affected since

Rising Sun's plans allocate a substantial portion of the site to
off-street parking.

continued

BALTIMORE COUNTY &4 _
OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
TCWSON, MARYLAND 21204
434-3211

NORMAN E 2 RBE{‘.
DIRECTOR

Mr. Arnold Japion

Zoning Commissioner Jonue~ |4 j<9877
County Office Building .

Touson Maryland 21204

Item # |EC
Location: Crvavace

Dezr Mr. Jablon: Essex Lo

petition and offers the fellowing comments. The items checked helow are
appl cable,

)There are no site planning factors requiring comment.

Nt

{ )A County Reviex Group meeting was held and the minutes will be
forward by the Bureau of Public Services.

:{  )This site is part of a larger tract; therfore it is defined as a
subdivisfor. The plan must show the entire tract.

( )A record p1at will be required and must be recorded prior
to issuance of a building permit.

( JThe access 1s not satisfactory.

g JThe circulatian on this site {s not satisfactory.

e

s AR
{" T mer

JThe parking arrangement is not satisfactory.
;Parking calculations must be shown on the plan,
This property contains sofls which are defined as wetlands, and
development on these soils 1s prohibited.
JConstruction in or alteration of the flocdplain fs prohibited
. uncer the provisions of Section 22~98 of the Development
: '“‘-Regulatiors. '
¢ .{  )Development of this site may constitute a potential conflirt with
-~ _the Baltimore County Master Plan,
{ )The amended Development Plan was approved by the Planning Board
on
( JLancscaping? Musi comply with Baltimore County Eandscape Manual,
JThe property 1s located in a deficient service area as defined by
BI11 178-79, No building permit may be {ssued until a Reserve
Eapacity Use Certificate has been issued. The deficient service
-{  )The property is Iocatéa 18 2 traffic area controlTE&"hy a "D* laevel
2 intersection as defined by Bi}i) 178-75, and as conditions change
- traffic czpactty may become more Iimited The Basic Services Areas
are re-evaluated annualiy by the Cuunty Council.

- O Additional comments:

COUNTY OFFICE BLDG,
111 W. Chesapeake Ava.
Towson, Maryland 21204 David E. Sloan, Esquire

Re: Zoning Advisory Meeting of NovEmBER 18 198(
Property Owner: RisinG SunFigsT Barnet

S/s St Lukes La. 865" W.

The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subject

¥ County Review Group Meeting is required, Bor “"—1

x'c' : : - .
L omE BuiLp jas Fcﬁ-b»Slh-‘Ci&-“ U’S'Ei;-' .
';;GZ)Cbunbc."p;Ckuda AT | N

: ) .-_‘
4 @ AUAER OF THE CRG Prar) (MEETING [PReEEE Y Riny
T BE BPOLIED FOR g THE BaSIs oF b, Con 5

AR I ¥ Gad £ - AT . 2 IMIVOLUY On',

4.;4634-335:_; T Bavid F1e‘lds. pcting Chief
Y Ja.;esﬂgsv@!l Fd!&ﬂmuea. luﬁo - .Current _Pl.ann'ifg arjd Devehpmentg’

Q & .40
N ‘!
i)

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

January 9, 1986

Suite 1153 Mondawmin Concourse
olo Baltimore, Maryland 21215

RE: Item No. 186 - Case No. 87-308-3PH

Chazrman Petitioner: Rising Sun East Baptist
Church, Inc.
MEMBERS Petition for Special Hearing
:x;?::egfng Dear Mr. Sloan:

TrafFic Bnginecring The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has revicucd the plans

submitted with the above-referenced petition. The following

State Roads Commission comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of

?l;;:a:r:gention : the zoning action requested, but to assure that all parties

are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the
Health bDepartment development plans that may have a bearing on this case. The
. Project Planning Director of Planning may flle a written report with the

Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the sulit-

Building Department ability of the requested zoning.

Board of Education

Zoning Administration Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the
Industrial Committee at this time that offer or request information on
bevelopment your petition. If similar comments from the remaining

members are recelved, I will forward them to you. Otherwise,
any comment that is not informative will be placed in the
hearing file. This petition was accepted for filing on the
date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing
Scheduled accordingly.

Very truly yours,

.UJ")J)X’\) L\(/L(. //{/(/5

v JAMES E. DYER
Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

JED: kkb
Enclosures
c¢c: Paul Lee Engineering, Inc.

304 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
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continued: Hon. Arnold Jablon

Page Two

January 21, 1987

My client would hope to be a good neighbor and a credit to

Very truly qn’

D id E.

the community.
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Zoning Item # Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of //" ?-’ i FC;’)%“E
", - ‘k ’

Fage 2 BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT CF HEALTH i : -‘,3?1{;
( ) Prior to razing of existing structure/s, petitioner must contact the Division Zonirg Comnissioner peg *
of Water Quality and Waste Management at 494-3768, regarding removal and/or Cffice of Planning and Zoning
disposal of potentially hazardous materials and solid wastes. County Office Buildirg - P
- ( ) Any abandoned underground storage tanke containing gascline, waste oil, sol- Toweon, Maryland 21204 i-.-n..“a TR St A
) vents, etc.,, must have the contents removed by a licensed hauler and either , . LY~ -
q\'x})* Bax 7552, Woadlawn, Md. E a be removed from the property or properly backfilled., Prior to removal or Zoning Item # -{-g >, 7oning Advisory Cimm;ttee Meeting of j/ / v yé’
Y vioE abandonment, owner rmust contact the Division of Water Quality and Waste -4 _ i ’& A WA{ j
4‘0; - %5 Management &t L9L-376R. broperty omers _(0aertp Lheyy) Faiad rx;_/r?af R
- E E . i = < T - i ) ) ‘
3 ; many of Durlmembers reside; numercus parked cars ( ) Soll percolation testa (have been/must be) conducted, Location: SJS \;)? [Qbéé’_y /(ﬂ . District 2
; 3 02 St. buke's Lane will creai_:e traffic hazards on The resulis are valid until . 7
. 5 F>at road as well as congestliocn 1n the immediate area. . Soil percolation test results have expired. Petitioner should contact : Water Supply m:{j {3 Sewage Dispopal ,/}?fngf-d"’
Baltimeore County _ ¥ Mr. Robert Turmer. a member of our Assorcigti N o the Division of Fnvironmertal Support Services to determine whether .
) . ‘ - s , ] i . ' y 7 sorciation as heen o WG
ggz;ii gt;f?égngi?%dizg Zaoning RE: Case No. 87-208-5PH ;] directed by our Board of Governors to present our ﬂ%soc;ation's : ( additional teaty are requlred. CORVENTS AR A3 FOLLOWS:
-ount . 18 nesitinn nn this matter at e zoni: i n s vy . Where water wells are to be used as a source of water suppl ell . :
i11 W. Chesapegke Ave. Item No. 186 = 1987. at at the zoning hearing on Jenuary 21, ) the minimum Baltimore County Sta.ndardsamu:t be d:illed.upp Yo B W meetlng () E.’rmr to approval of a Bullding Permit Il‘or construction, renovation and/or
Towson, Md. 21204 i ; installation of egquipment for any existing or proposed food service facility,
! ( ) In accordance with Section 13-117 of the Baltimore County Codz, the water complete plans and specifications must be submitted to the Plans Review
. . _ well yield test 1251 4 g 85 i i .
Gent lemen: %_” Yours very troly, E yshall Y alid wnbil Section, Imvirormental Support Services, for final review and approval
i SR P -,»~~--jj L ; is not acceptadle and must be retested, This must be accomplished (IA/ Prior to rew irstallation/s of fuel burnirg equipment, the swier should
The Hilltop Community Association is opposed to : SRR pricr to conveyance of property and approval of Puilding Permit coniact the Divieion of Air Follution Control, LSU-3775, to <%iain regquire-
zoning approval for a new church, Rising Sun First Saptist Trudie Kinzer - Applications. menta for such inetallation/s before work begins.
Shuxed e, st 2211 St Lukers'Cane, WSS o7 Euads Roma | () Prior 10 sccupmncy sgpRoval, the potabilicy of the vator eupply mst be ) B e e I o Aoreronsa. seaoisne. sborage vunk/o
i raperty is adjacent ta aqur neighborncod. . g i i i a i ! _
3 g | \/{ verified by collection of bactericlogical and chemical water samples. (5,000 gallons or more) and any Other equipment or process which exhausts
Although the members of our Association acknowledge { If submiseion of plans to the County Review Group is required, a Hydro- into the atmoephers,
geclogical Study and an Environmental Effects Report wmust be submitted, { ) A permit to construct from the Division of Alr Pollution Control is required

ard accept the need for and the benefits of churches in cur
society, we are opposed to zoning approval of the new church 2 ( ) Others
in this instance for the following reasons: '

for any charbroiler operation which hes a total cooking surface area of five
(5) square feet or more.

( )} Prior to approval of a Building Permit Application for renovations to exist~
ing or construction of new health care facilities, complete planse and

_ specificaetions of the bullding, food service ares and type of equipment to

£ : be used for the food service operation must be aubmitted to the Plans Heview

; and Approval Section, Divieion of Engineering and Maintenance, State Department

1, There already are severali Baptist churches and
rumerous other churches in the immediate area,
within 2 miles of aur neighborhood. A new Baptist
church has just been constructed on Featherbed Lane,
only %+ mile from our neighbeorhood. Two other

established Baptist churches are nearby: Temple _ ' of Bealth and Mental Hygiene for review and approval.
Baptist Church an Degwood Road, and Arlington Baptist :
Church on Rolling Road. , ( ) Prior to any new construction or substantial alteration of public swimming
3 pool, wading pool, bathhouse, sauras, whirlpools, hot tubs, water and sewerage
2. Ng canvass has been taken in the immediate area, : facilities or other sppurtenances pertaining to heslth and safety; two (2)
including the Hilltop community, to determine whether 3 copies of plans arnd specifications must Us gubmitted to the Baltimore County
there is a need for another church, Nearly all E Department of Health for review and approval. For more complete information,
residents of our Hilltop community alieady have an sontuct the Recreationsl Hygiene Section, Division of Environmental Support
established church affiliation. ¢ Services.
2. A new church on St. Luke's Lane will create addition- ] /’ n { ) Prior to epproval for a nursery achool, owner of applicant must comply with
al traffic and congestion on Essex Road, where 3 y o, - all Baltimore County regulatiora. For more complete information, contact
;_ U , the Diviaion of Materral and Child Health,
:f \ :
. i P o : ( ) If lubrication work and oil charges are perforzed at this location, the
! ﬂ_\ } pethod providing for the elimination of waste ol) must be in accurdance
: L/ : with Water Reaocurces Administration reguirezents.

ian ¥, Foprest, Director
BUREAD OF ENVIROIMENTAL SERVICES

WWQ 2 A/8hA
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C * o ,.__-AJr'(.-"\ .}-‘- 3 ] . ey
(é ,? BALT'MOHSJ COUNTY J g ".l"! E‘l,‘ A Tt O s hd - “‘E‘I"\Da.;‘.z::,ptchw_ HE 4AING
i A . i L7 L 14 L al oY 2 teon Mgy,
BALTIMORE COUNTY -, Y. ME7) DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES veceuper 2, 1986 R S
~~ [ A [ [ N " - e . . P P . . . - . *
) DEDARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING S 7Y | TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 A T AT 0NN S5 13 s e
4 ; P s .
5 TOWSOH , MARY].AND 21204 L mwv N PR J . S Roac (2211 St Luke s ANy
- TE AN . — o A - o
494-3350 T e ey, sy 21 vo07 CZHIIFICATS OF PUELICATION
TED ZALESKI IR . AT I IO N PUBLIC
‘. . - ~ . REARING  Ratm _ -
STEPHEN E. COLLINS . i 5 Cit November 24, 1986 Busang 110 w 108, County Obncy sLhogé
: IRECTOR o Masyang hestpeaae Avanoe. Towson
DIRECTOR | 9 |
i I The Zorwng Coemm
£ : . Y by sy 'Saroner of Bamimons Coun 8
i ; 4 nodd cablon thority of e Zorrg Act vy . n- e
H 4 Mo Arnold j_\f‘: . o Banmare Counry wh niks 3 pobrt o Pikesville, Md., Jan. 7 19 Y
. 3 Jo by Cumod anrole Petaon o Spwc
?-3 Mr. ATnicld Jwblen, Zoning Commiwsicner . ; artio e ity and woareii chureh, oy 10 8 8 v - : :
! . g : grlroe of cdarir)o ol RIS FAF PHMINGA W SOMEy 1 the . o — i 2 . 3 A
B Office of Planning and Zoning . :1'1 e ceunty Criloe Hallding wih ATA use regumeman T UMM Pmaoe 3 CTRTITY, that the annexed advertisement
L Towedon, Maryli~s 2.0k S LLLICS A e Ben . v vr e ta . .
% _ _ rowser  Varyland 21004 g“u’r?;u;.p;-w:”ﬁ;ﬂ&“jfg shed in the WOnTIHJEST SIAR, a veekly
i Dasr Mr. ont e orang D gy . . - .
P2 : - 1ishec in Pikesville, 3altimore
i Commemte on Iten # 186 Zaning Advisory Committes Mesating ars as Jollows: : “‘L“"":mmg:'ﬂmmmw&‘ bt PUb~l whe 21:'t £
i - . - 4w Acoat 0100 The Zoreg Commemongs oy, & ol S dey of
Property Owner:  Riging Sun First Baptist Church : : Snuance 0 sa '“”'mwcﬂm: aryland before the an =
L . i . $ard NN unng ek ) e
December 15' 1986 { Loecations S/S 5t. Lukes Lane, 865 ft. W Bssix Road 7 Rising Sun Firat Baptist Church ﬁ:&miﬁ‘:ﬂwmu,“,,m Jan. 19 {
H i Daistriot: 2nde. : et Froperty owner: T8 Al (e e de 7 RO 4 nots o b1} ti earir" on the
; . publication &app 15
P AFPLICASLE ITEMS ARE CIRCLED: | Location: S/S St. Lukes Lane, 865% W. Essex Road ARNOLD St 7th aars of san, 19,87
L : ZOMING COMMISSIONER T
P ¥
Mr. Arnold Jabinn L @ A1) structurss shall conform to the Baltimore County Bullding Code ea sdopted b i - 11/18/86 OF BALTIMOBE COUNTY . . :
. 3 : ¥ Council Bill #17-85, , o 7. . Meeting of 2 JR o
Zonina Coemissioner P the Maryland Code fur tha Handicapped snd Aged (a.N.5.I. #117-1 ~ 198C) mﬁ other appilcable Codes and Standards. ) Ttem Now e 186 Zoning Agenda: 9 3 publl:at;on appearling on the
< J fi i1di J: ; . S ————_ :
County Office Building Ly s bullting and other micell . cay of W19
it uilding and other miscellangous psrmits shall be reguired befors the start of construction. . Contlemen: <
Touson, Maryland 21208 ; " = | the +third publication appearing an the
: . .l i 24 3 r: 1 L b: 4». i.‘: - &
Dear Mr. Jablon: ¢ ‘;:;ig:*:;i;lin m:::‘: :i;mzzugiiggdi::rmn/:ﬂ required to file 4 permit application. The meal of & Pursuant to your request, the referencg-:i property has keer SJ{W-’:??“?J r‘it ol day ot 15
P2 bt A not required on plsps and teschnical date. o Sureau and the commeats balow marked with an "X® are applicable and ragullnd
. Lo k . r S , i?s ol ey Y
: i i i i 4 ‘ -5 ka corrected ¢r incorporated into the final plans for the proporty.
) ] Tiie Department of Traffic Engineering has no comments for i @ Commercial: Thras sets of construction drawings sealed and signed by s egistered n Merylend Aschitect . muen RCRSTLDST STAR
: items ber 121, 174, 175, 1706, 178, 1792, 180, 181, 182, 184, it or Engineer shall be required to file with a permit application. HKeproduced mesls are not acceptable. o . R T e =ohe
185, (186} and 187. o : . H 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are roguleed and shid.c It
- K . sy r YT i - ..’ I
i E. 411 Use Groups except Rl Single Panily Detached Dwallings Tequire & miniwam of 1 hour fire rating for : located &t Iintervals or 300 reet along an approvad ros .
v . erterior wells closer then 6'~D Yo sn interior dot Yine, Bl Dme Groups require a ene hour wall if closer coordance with Baltimore County srandards as puliiished ouw i ) . ' r A
ery tru]y yours, 3 than 3'-0 to an imrerior lot line. 4ny wwll built on an interior lot lioe shall require s fire ox party 4 4 c Iy : r : ! // ' Yg L*A BarE
* L wall, Sea Table LO1, Section 14DT, Section 1L06.2 and Table 1402, No opanings are permitted in an P lepartnent of rubiic Works. ) ¢ P )
ﬂ . o ‘%f// ~ ' : % exterior wall within 1'-0 of an interior lot line. 3 ...aﬁag,cr ) A
= (IM - L el Ui ; . - 3 b - PO g
4‘:/ - L \f) i : ;) 2. A second means of vehicle access li requl rod tor the Site. /
Michae'l S F]anigan . i ¥. Th-}atrucm:-l does ot sppear to comply with Table 505 for permisstble heightfersa, Eeply to the reguestad : )
. Hatl ool T . 1 variance by this office carmat be considered until the neceasary date pertatning to beight/srea and Dk L = : R25.00
Traffic Engineer Asscciate Il ?f construction tyrw ie provided. See Table LO1 snd 505 and | .ve your Arg‘hittct[sngi.:ee; ::mixz t:?: Aepartment. o : ) 3. Yhe vehicle dead epd condition shown at —— Cost of Advertigement it e
MSF:1t K G. E::n:.qus ﬂgizucn appesrs to conflict with Sectlom{s) . . of the Beltinore : — e -
: :k anty Building Code. ¢ 3 T ; -
) : ENXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Flre Departnent,
He When filing for a required Change of Use/Occupmncy Pemmit, an alterstion permit t shell a2 Dt . ; ey P parcs of thue |
be iilod niong with three metm of Acoqpta.bl:nl:olatmct!.m'plmn mmn.ﬂn?ho. t;i’”iif:if; “;5:4:}:"1, 1 { J 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applis dble parts of Ul |
: to be altérad in order to comply with thé Code requizements Yor the ne . W 4 Arch tural » ‘ - at 1O e coupancy op beginning ol operd Liuit.,. ‘
o Enginser saals are ususlly requirsd. The change gr Ose Croups ars f:u; ;:: “ylmw g:ih’c - .O;r ot Fire Prevention Code prior to ococupincy J
i to Mixed lsea . Ces Seciien 312 of the Building Cude. Cd L. : sire shd.
3 o r Y &, The buildings and structdres exigting or proposed ¢on the site Sid.u
B 3 i i R a . R Cmnr g ] - Proto ot Lo
: : 1 1. The pr;pgu-é pz'oé;zt appeary to be located ir a Flood Fluin, Tidal/Miverins, Fleass see the attaches : i comply with all applicabie requiremcrts cf the Nativndl Frre protaddi.o
: i copy of Swction +0 of the Builéing Code s adopted by Bill #17-B5., Site pt 2Y s \ : ; PYIEN S, e 19 B pdition [ rior
\ ; elevatione abova ser lavel for the iot snd the fim:h f‘fmk- 1wozs im:luu;gpb::a::t shew the corrent M Association Standard No. 101 Lite q&ft?ty Coce ™,
; : Lo QrCcuLancy.
; 3 (J) comentes Building shall be accessible and useable by the handicapped.
Yy 6., Site plans ave approved, as drawu.
. )} 7. The Fire Preveniion Bureau has nc ¢o this ;—ime. D f !,!
i ¥
. E, Thess adbreviatad comments reflect only or the inforgotion providad by the drawvinga subpitted Tc tre Olf:ce - '/5 (L
r) : :: Plum;irg :.nd Zoning and are not inteaded to e construed a& the full extanl of any permit. 7 Zeciruc . /f) Noted z=nd
i applicant may obtein additional inforwstion by vieiting Hoom 122 of the Zouriy (ffi 214 ti .3 : N C ANV . L e : 4
5 {} Ty w. Coesspeake svanue, Towson, Maryland Z220L. nn * e = o“-“[!fj, ;‘ - **/“ ' S REVIEW‘ER.L’L& ’)"L LL;K_L 1"1}‘93 56 APPTQV'E;FI- " i PEETTRE
: \ g’ 2 e L. kb iyt s e ~ Pldnuﬁng d}oup {h- _,Flrﬁ.BIE.VEI\K-Xon-'aUIQ-*U REFPESEI
3 - . o w N N A .
; {\’7/ .?70 i BY1 C. E. Burnhas, Thief Spec"xal Iaspection Division
4 4 - H Hutlding Pianz Rhev,es Co
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PETITION FOR

SPECIAL HEARING
Jod Vlervion District

T Case Ne. 57-300-SPH

LOCATION: Soura Side of St.
_ Luke's Lane, 865 foet Wst of Es-

ummu 5¢. Lukse’s Lenc)

DATE AN’D TIME Wednesday, Jan

uu? 397, ot 100 .
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County Office Building, 111 W,
Chuapuh hunuc, 'l‘umn
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD.,, ~___.:*’_E'.”l‘ia.?.l.’.___1.:'.‘._.;_. 19 87
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed ndverusement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN a weekly newsmper prmted

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md appearing on

.
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THE JEFFERSONIAN,
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Cost of Advertising
24, 7S
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RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSTONER
5/5 St. Luke's La., B65' W of

Essex Rd. (2211 St.

2nd District

Luke's La.) : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

RISING SUN FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH, Case No. B7-308-SPH

INC., Petitioner

r

.« w - .
- T

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-

captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other

proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Order.

g /J 7 " ) A N
gﬁ't’h"fw r’(;_x’ :f’jhg.z.{wu‘l:u)
Phyll:stole Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

/ 1‘1 7_.\.;-\—1.»

Peter Max Zlmmerman
Deputy Peocple's Counsel
Room 223, Court House
Tewson, Maryland F1204
494-2188

{ HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 12¢h day of January, 1987, a copy

of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to David E, Sloan, Esquire,

Suite 1153 Mondawmin Concourse, Baltimore, M 21215, Attorney for Petitioner.
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DESCRIPTION

2211 ST. LUKE'S LANE

2nd ELECTION DISTRICT — BALTIMCRE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Beginning for the same at a point located on the south -ida_ot

St. Luke's Lane, 865 feet s+ westerly from the center of E-lei_aﬂéd,

thence leaving said scuth side of 5t. Luke's Lane,
(1) S 07°05'45" West 282.89 feet,
(2) N 81°55:15% Wwest 319.86 feet, and

(3} N 05054'k5" East 215.51 feet

to intarsect the south side of 5t. luke's Lane, thencs binding on the south

mide cf St. Luke's Lane,
(4) N 86°13'L4" East 329.18 feet
to the point of beginning.

Containing 1.85 acres of land, more or less,
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Capirers  —~ Savvpas —  Sis Pinsers

LOCATION:

PUBLIC HEARING:

for good cause show,
hearing 8=t above or made at the hearing.,

PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
2nd Electien District

Case No. 87-308-SPH

(2211 St. Luke's Lane)

DATE AND TIME: Wednesday, January 21, 1687, at 11:00 a.m.

Towson, Marylund

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

Petition for Special Hearing to approve a new church, planned to ccmply
to the extent possible with RTA use requirements

=

Rising Sun First Baptist

Being the property of Church, Inc. » as shown on piat
plan filed with the Zoning Office.

In the event that this Pe;ition(s) is grum.ed 2 building permit may be issued
within the thirty (30) day appeal period.
entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this perind
Such request must be received in writing by the date of the

BY ORDER OF
.. ARNOLD JABLON
'ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

South Side of St. Luke's Lane, B6S feet West of Essex Road

Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue,

The Zoning Commissioner will, however,




